07-03-18

City of Daytona Beach
950 Bellevue Ave.
Daytona Beach, FL 32115

RE: Annual Street Resurfacing Project
WO # 16

Contract 0115-2650 Amendment # 2
P&S job # 15-056

Ms. Martin,

Per your request, P&S Paving is providing pricing for work order # 16, which consist of 2
milling and resurfacing of Shady Place between Beach Street and the gate, per the attached
image . The pricing will remain in effect for the duration of contract # 0115-2650 (pending any
future price adjustments).

Cost estimate and scope of work is attached. Work will consist of milling, asphalt and striping.

If any additional information is required please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Brian W Davidson :

Brian W. Davidson
Sr. Project Manager



WO # 16

Street Shady Place

Location Beach St. to gate

|Item No. Description Takeoff Quantity  Units Unit Price Total Amount

1 Mobilization 1 EA $ 500.00 $ 500.00

2 MOT 2 EA S 750.00 S 1,500.00

3 Milling 1.5" 1,520 SY S 200 S 3,040.00

4 Leveling Course 60 TN S 8650 § 5,190.00

5 Resurfacing 1.5" SP 9.5 -

SP 9.5 (0-500 tn) - TN S 86.50 S -
SP 9.5 (501 - 1000 tn) - TN S 86.50 S -
SP 9.5 (1001 - 1500 tn) - TN $ 8650 S -
SP 9.5 (1501 - 2000 tn) - TN S 84.50 S -
SP 9.5 (2001 + tn) - TN S 8450 S =
6 Resurfacing 1.5" SP 12.5 -
SP 12.5 (0-500 tn) 168 TN S 8350 S 14,028.00
SP 12.5 (501 - 1000 tn) (2") - TN $ 8350 $ ,
SP 12.5 (1001 to 1500 tn) - TN S 8350 S -
SP 12.5 (1501 to 2000 tn) - TN S 8250 S -
SP 12.5 (2001 + tn) - TN $ 8250 § .

7 Adjust Manhole Ring & Cover -

Adjust HM - Riser Ring 2 EA S 150.00 S 300.00
Adjust MH - manhole Adjust - EA S 500.00 S -

8 Adjust Water Valve Ring & Cover -

Adjust WV - Riser Ring 1 EA S 90.00 S 90.00
Adjust WV - Valve box adjust = EA S 24000 S -

9 Cross walk (paint) 50 LF S 330 S 165.00
10 Cross walk (thermo) 50 LF S 6.60 S 330.00
11 Paint - 6" wide 800 LF S 020 S 160.00
12 Thermo - 6" wide 800 LF S 075 § 600.00
13 Paint - 12" wide - LF S 060 S -
14 Thermo - 12" wide - LF S 1.40 S -
15 Paint - 24" wide 20 LF S 095 $§ 19.00
16 Thermo - 24" wide 20 LF S 275 $ 55.00
17 Thermo - Turn arrows - EA S 31.00 § -
18 Thermo - school cross walk symbol z EA S 143.00 S -
19 Thermo - R/R cross walk symbol - EA S 165.00 $ -
20 Replace TY F traffic loop - EA S 600.00 S -

add RPM's 10 EA S 450 S 45.00
add Speed humps - EA $ 2,74081 S -
S 26,022.00

Brian Davidson
P&S Paving, Inc




Untitled Map L 2 i =S . iy . Sl S ERARAL Legend
Write a description for your map. Pt ] 2 s Ty e | ] : iy ag s e ° Feature 1
ERTATY i ! i ] 1, | e st T 5 SRR (7 Polygon Measure
- ) X ' ’ VAR § B Wachovia Bank, NA

[Google Earth -

[

a0 oog



